

117 Rosehill Avenue, West Grove, PA 19390 610-869-2004 / fax 610-869-2957 www.avongrovelibrary.org

> Contact: Laura Collins, Avon Grove Library Work: 610-869-2004

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Avon Grove Library Honors Volunteers

West Grove, PA, February 20, 2016 – Avon Grove Library celebrated its adult volunteers and Presidential Award nominees at its annual volunteer brunch on Saturday, February 20, 2016. Following an Oscars theme, staff members provided a variety of tasty breakfast foods and Oscar-related favors. Volunteers participated in movie trivia games and were awarded certificates for their achievements.

Additionally, three volunteers received Presidential Awards for the extensive number of hours they volunteered at the library. Notably, Jillian Walker received the Junior Gold Presidential Award for completing 104 hours of service, India Smith received the Junior Bronze Presidential Award for completing 52 hours of service, and Tami Taylor received the Presidential Award for completing 216 hours of service.

Volunteers completed their hours by shelving books, shelf reading, helping out with Children's programs, and completing bulk mailings. Anyone interested in becoming a volunteer at Avon Grove Library can contact the library at 610-869-2004.

Located in the heart of West Grove, Pa., Avon Grove Library promotes lifelong learning by offering materials, services and programming to the Avon Grove community. Avon Grove Library is a member of the Chester County Library System. Learn more: <u>www.avongrovelibrary.org</u>

###